Product Specification
Cable complies to the following standards IEC 60793, IEC 60794-5-10, Telcordia GR-20, ITU-T, RoHS, REACH.
Cable Performance Standards
STL ARMOR-LITE Multitube Double Jacket Steel Tape Armored Cables are suitable for direct burial as well as for duct
applications. ARMOR-LITE comes with gel free technology, the buffer tubes contain water swellable yarns and the
cable core is surrounded with water-swellable tape to prevent water ingress in the cable. The buffer tubes are strand-
ed around the central strength member using reverse oscillation stranding method forming the cable core. A Corru-

Cable
Diameter
mm (inch)
(± 1.0 mm)
Tube Color Sequence
4
Fiber
Count
196 (0.131)
Blue, Filler, Filler, Filler, Filler, Filler 5 15.1 (0.59)DB0006FSN01TFB2US 6 196 (0.131)
Blue, Filler, Filler, Filler, Filler, Filler
Blue, Orange, Filler, Filler, Filler, Filler
Blue, Orange, Green, Filler, Filler, Filler
Blue, Orange, Green, Brown, Filler, Filler
Blue, Orange, Green, Brown, Slate, White
5 15.1 (0.59)DB0012FSN01TFB2US 12 198 (0.133)
4 15.1 (0.59)DB0024FSN02TFB2US 24 198 (0.133)
3 15.1 (0.59)DB0036FSN03TFB2US 36 198 (0.133)
2 15.1 (0.59)DB0048FSN04TFB2US 48 198 (0.133)
0 15.1 (0.59)DB0072FSN06TFB2US 72
1
No. of
Tubes
1
1
2
3
4
6 198 (0.133)
Blue, Orange, Green, Brown, Slate, White,
Red, Black
0 16.8 (0.66)DB0096FSN08TFB2US 96 8 222 (0.149)
Blue, Orange, Green, Brown, Slate, White,
Red, Black, Yellow, Violet, Rose, Aqua
0 20.2 (0.79)DB0144FSN12TFB2US 144 12 312 (0.209)
Cable Weight
Kg/Km
(lbs./ft.)
(± 10%)

Fillers
Cable
Diameter
mm (inch)
(± 1.0 mm)
Tube Color Sequence
216
Fiber
Count
306 (0.205)
1st Layer - Blue, Orange, Green, Brown,
Slate, White, Red, Black, Yellow
2nd Layer -Violet, Rose, Aqua, Blue#,
Orange#, Green#, Brown#, Slate#, White#,
Red#, Black#, Yellow#, Violet#, Rose#, Aqua#
0 22.8 (0.89)DB0288FSN24TFB2US 288 368 (0.247)
18
No. of
Tubes
24